## 508719152 08/22/2024

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI445011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Voom LLC	01/25/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Ocular Therapeutix, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Stamford Forum	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17896434
Application Number:	18387612

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6504335700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6504335710

Email: henglish@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Patent Docket Administrator
Address Line 1: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39114-100-148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather English
SIGNATURE:	Heather English
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2024

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=39114-100-148 Assignment to file#page1.tiff source=39114-100-148 Assignment to file#page2.tiff

PATENT 508719152 REEL: 068365 FRAME: 0608

### Exhibit A

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VOOM LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 625 Via Trepadora, Santa Barbara, CA 93110 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to it by

#### OCULAR THERAPEUTIX, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 24 Crosby Drive, Bedford, MA 01730 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Invention entitled:

### PUNCTAL PLUG AND BIOADHESIVES

described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/766,647, filed on *April* 6, 2018, PCT/US2016/055993 filed *October* 7, 2016 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/239,006 (entitled PUNCTAL PLUG) filed *October* 8, 2015, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any adjustments and extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, and all applications for industrial property protection including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and rights of priority therein that may be filed for said Invention, and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the domestic laws of the United States, as may be applicable; said interest being the entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement or enforcement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned; and ASSIGNOR hereby appoints every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR'S agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on ASSIGNOR'S behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

PATENT REEL: 068365 FRAME: 0609 And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

The undersigned, the duly appointed Manager of ASSIGNOR, declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: \_\_\_(25(2)

VOOM LLC

By: Mark Silverberg

Title: Manager

PATENT REEL: 068365 FRAME: 0610

**RECORDED: 08/22/2024**